



Department of Procurement Services

160 South Hollywood Street · Room 126 · Memphis, TN 38112 · (901) 416-5376

August 1, 2022

RE: **Addendum #1: RFP 08082022MT – Turf Maintenance and Repair**

Dear Respondents:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Plans and Specifications dated **July 25, 2022**. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the form found in the RFP. Failure to do so may subject the Respondent to disqualification.

Item #1 –Section 4.0 Questions and Answers on page 4 of IFB – Questions are to be submitted no later than **July 29, 2022.**

Error! Reference source not found.was incorrectly placed in the file.

Item # 2 – Section 5.0 BID TIMELINE SHOULD READ THE SAME AS THE Notice to Bidders (NTB):

Bid Posted	July 25, 2022
Pre-Bid Date	N/A
Questions Due	July 29, 2022, 2:00 PM
Q&A Posted	August 1, 2022, EOD
Bid Submission	August 8, 2022, 11:00 AM

Item # 3: Submission Deadline page 5 –

In order to be eligible for consideration, bids must be received in the Procurement Office no later than Error! Reference source not found. **CST** on Error! Reference source not found.,

August 8, 2022, at 11:00 am CST.

Error! Reference source not found. **Was incorrectly placed in the file.**

Item # 4 Any reference to this solicitation should read: **IFB# 08082022MT**

Item # 5 – Any reference to PROJECT LOCATION/SCHOOL: See Scope of Work Error! Reference source not found.

Should read: See Scope of Work

Thank You,

Procurement Services

IFB # 08082022MT – Turf Maintenance and Repair Addendum # 1